

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB936 _____
Page _____ Section _____ Lines _____
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 40, line 24, and page 41, line 1, by deleting the words and figure "three hundred thousand (300,000)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "one hundred twenty thousand (120,000)";

On page 41, line 4, by deleting the words and figure "three hundred thousand (300,000)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "one hundred twenty thousand (120,000)";

On page 45, line 10, by inserting after the comma ",", following the phrase "county wage" the following language:

"with the exception of Tier 5 counties which shall be governed by the requirement that the establishment pay employees in new direct jobs the average county wage as defined by paragraph 24 of Section 3603 of this title,";

On page 46, line 21, by deleting the words and figure "Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,500,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "Three Million Three Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars (\$3,375,000.00)";

On page 55, line 4, by deleting the words and figure "Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,500,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "Three Million Three Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars (\$3,375,000.00)"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Adopted: _____

Amendment submitted by: Kevin Wallace _____

Reading Clerk

